1SML Surface Modular LED luminaire 1x4
2200, 3200, 4200, or 5000 lumens
Surface_Modular_LED_1x4 04/22 page 1 of 3
Ordering guide Example: 1SML 42L840-4-FS-02F-UNV-DIM
Width Family Lumen Package1 Color Length Door Frame Lens Voltage Driver Options
1 SML – 4 – – – –
1 1' SML Surface
Modular
LED
22L 2200lm
32L 3200lm
42L 4200lm
50L 5000lm
830 3000K,
80CRI
835 3500K,
80CRI
840 4000K,
80CRI
850 5000K,
80CRI
4 4' 02F Pattern 12, .100"
nominal diffuse
50%
12F DB-12, .125"
nominal diffuse
50%
19F DB-19, .156"
nominal diffuse
50%
120
277
347
UNV Universal
Voltage
120-277V
DIM 0-10V
dimming
SDIM Step
dimming
to 40%
input
power
XDIM2 MarkX
phase
dimming
F1 3/8" flex, 3 wire, 18 gauge 6'
F2 3/8" flex, 4 wire, 18 gauge 6'
F1/D 3/8" twin flex, 3 wire, 18 gauge 6',
for dimmable luminaires
F2/5W 3/8" single flex, 5 wire, 18 gauge 6',
for dimmable luminaires
EMLED3 Integral emergency battery pack
1W 1-way gasket between lens & door frame
(not avail. for RA door frame)
2W 1-way & gasket between door frame
& housing
GLR Fusing, fast blow
DSC Quick driver disconnect
BAC4 Meets the requirements of the Buy
American Act of 1933 (BAA)
Accessories5 (order separately)
• TPDTH Tamper proof driver, Torx T-15 head pin drive and handle (required with TR option)
• CS-400 Rigid canopy
• CS-500 42° top swivel canopy
• CS-12 12" Stem
• CS-18 18" Stem
• CS-24 24" Stem
• CS-30 30" Stem
• CS-36 36" Stem
• CS-48 48" Stem
Footnotes
1 Nominal lumens delivered
2 XDIM option requires 120V to be specified